*Customer should verify the device performance in their specified conditions.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
  Maximum
Time To Trip Resistance Agency
Approval
Part Number I hold
(A)
Itrip
(A)
Vmax
(Vdc)
I max
(A)
Pd max.
(W)
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω) UL/CSA TÜV
SMD2016P030TF 0.30 0.60 60 20 1.40 1.50 3.00 0.500 2.300
SMD2016P050TF 0.55 1.10 60 20 1.40 2.50 5.00 0.200 1.000
SMD2016P100TF 1.10 2.20 15 40 1.40 8.00 0.50 0.100 0.400
SMD2016P100TF/33 1.10 2.20 33 40 1.40 8.00 0.50 0.100 0.400
SMD2016P150TF 1.50 3.00 15 40 1.40 8.00 1.00 0.070 0.180
SMD2016P200TF 2.00 4.20 6 40 1.40 8.00 3.00 0.048 0.100
Note: I hold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 20℃ still air.
I trip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 20℃ still air.
Vmax = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (I max)
I max = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)